

Anandi Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Sanchalit

ANANDI PHARMACY COLLEGE (DIPLOMA)

At – Kalambe Tarf Kale, Post - Koparde, Tal. - Karveer, Dist. - Kolhapur. Pin Code 416205

Phone: (0231) 2440031, Fax: (0231) 2440031.

Website: www.anandipharmacycollege.in (Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, and affiliated to MSBTE, Mumbai)

Ref: 52/2022-2023

To,

The Principal,

Anandi Pharmacy College (Diploma),

Kalambe Tarf Kale.

Subject: Regarding Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) of the college.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject our management has passed the resolution and decided to appoint Grievance Redressal Committee for the college day to day administration. The Grievance Redressal Committee will be work for the period from Aug 2022 to July 2023. The members of the Grievance Redressal Committee are as under.

Sr. No.	Name of Authority	Designation
1.	Dr. R. S. Adnaik	Chairman
2.	Mrs. P. R. Adnaik	Member Secretary
3.	Ms. V. S. Patil	Member 1
4.	M¥ S. P. Bhosale	Member 2

Kindly do the administration of the college with consideration of the above members.





Date: 16 01 2023